

## News Release

For additional information, contact:

Joseph Stegmayer Chairman and CEO Phone: 602.256.6263

joes@cavco.com

On the internet: www.cavco.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Webcast Alert: Cavco Industries, Inc. Announces Third Quarter Fiscal 2006 Earnings Release and Conference Call Webcast

Phoenix, AZ, January 5, 2006/PRNewswire-FirstCall/ --

Cavco Industries, Inc. (Nasdaq: CVCO) will release earnings for the third quarter of fiscal 2006 on Thursday, January 19, 2006 AFTER the close of the New York Stock Exchange. Senior Management will discuss the third quarter results in a live webcast the following day, Friday, January 20, 2006 at 11:00 AM Eastern Time.

What: Cavco Industries, Inc. 3rd Quarter Fiscal 2006 Earnings Conference Call and Webcast

When: January 20, 2006 @ 11:00 AM EST

Where: www.cavco.com under the Investor Relations link, or

http://phx.corporate-ir.net/playerlink.zhtml?c=145386&s=wm&e=1190932

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the address

above.

Contact: Mr. Joseph Stegmayer, Chairman & CEO, Phone: 602-256-6263, Fax: 602-256-6189, Email: joes@cavco.com

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be archived on <a href="www.cavco.com">www.cavco.com</a> under the Investor Relations link, or the Web site <a href="http://phx.corporate-ir.net/playerlink.zhtml?c=145386&s=wm&e=1190932">http://phx.corporate-ir.net/playerlink.zhtml?c=145386&s=wm&e=1190932</a>

Cavco Industries, Inc. headquartered in Phoenix, Arizona, is the largest producer of manufactured homes in Arizona, based on wholesale shipments. The Company is also a leading producer of park model homes and vacation cabins in the United States.

(Minimum Requirements to listen to broadcast:

The Windows Media Player software, downloadable free from

http://www.microsoft.com/windows/windowsmedia/EN/default.asp and at least a

28.8 kbps connection to the Internet.)

SOURCE Cavco Industries, Inc.

-0- 01/05/2006

/CONTACT: Mr. Joseph Stegmayer, Chairman & CEO, Phone: 602-256-6263, Fax: 602-256-6189,

Email: joes@cavco.com/

/Web site: http://www.cavco.com /

/Audio: /http://phx.corporate-ir.net/playerlink.zhtml?c=145386&s=wm&e=1190932

(CVCO)